#### 501761941 12/20/2011

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
The University of Bristol	12/08/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alpha-Active Limited	
Street Address:	2 Devonshire Court	
Internal Address:	Heathpark	
City:	Honiton, Devon	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EX14 1SB	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6748263

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (713)228-8778

 Phone:
 7132288600

Email: ulmer@oshaliang.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jonathan P. Osha
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin
Address Line 2: Suite #3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17918/002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thera Ulmer

Total Attachments: 2

source=assign\_17918\_002001#page1.tif source=assign\_17918\_002001#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027415 FRAME: 0905 OF \$40.00 6/48263

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 6,748,263

This assignment is made on 2 December 2011 between

(1) The University of Bristol of Senate House, Tyndall Avenue, Bristol, BS8 1TH, United Kingdom (the 'Assignor')

and

(2) Alpha-Active Limited of 2 Devonshire Court, Heathpark, Honiton, Devon EX14 1SB, United Kingdom (the 'Assignee')

#### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor and beneficial owner of United States Patent No. 6,748,263. (the 'Patent').

Pursuant to the Assignment of EEG Technology dated 20 January 2010 made between the Assignor and the Assignee and subject to any conditions agreed between the Assignor and Assignee therein, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent to the Assignee.

## IT IS AGREED as follows:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00, the receipt of which the Assignor acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee with full title guarantee and free from all encumbrances and third party rights:

- 1. All right, title and interest in and to all and any inventions disclosed in the Patent; and
- 2. The right to bring, make, oppose, defend and appeal proceedings, claims or actions and obtain relief (and to retain any damages recovered) in respect of any infringement, or any other cause of action arising from ownership, of the Patent, whether occurring before, on or after the date of this assignment; the right to sue for and to recover damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent or other acts carried out by another person within the scope of the claims of the Patent which may have occurred before the date of this assignment;

If proceedings are instituted by way of claim, petition or counter claims impugning the validity of the Patent at ay time, the Assignor shall give all reasonable assistance to the Assignee in relation to those proceedings (including participation in proceedings) subject to the payment by the Assignee of all the Assignor's reasonable costs in relation to those proceedings.

The assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England.

PATENT REEL: 027415 FRAME: 0906 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by the parties the day and year first above written.

For and on behalf of

THE UNIVERSITY OF BRIS	TOL
Name	DE NEIL BRADSMALL
Title	DRECTOR, ENTERPRISE
Place	RED, UNIVERSITY OF BRISTI
Date	Res, University
	8th DECEMBER 2011
For and on behalf of	Repl-
ALPHA-ACTIVE LIMITED	Delled

DR WEITH M. BALROOT Name

MANAGING DERECTOR Title

ALPHA-ACTIVE, HONITON, UK 8th DECEMBER 2011 Place

Date